

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Hot Drink Cup 8oz (0,2l) Coffeetime 80mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

480234

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 07.01.2027 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 07.01.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen


Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby certify that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

PRODUCTS:

Paper cups made with White board plus PE coating

Ice cream cups made with White board plus PE coating

Dressing cups made with White board plus PE coating

2. INTENDED USES:

Paper cups, intended use for hot and cold beverage.

Temperature: from -0 degree to 70 degree for 2 hours

Ice cream cups, intended use for ice cream.

Temperature: from -5 degree to 70 degree for 2 hours

Dressing cups, intended use for sauce.

Temperature: from -5 degree to 70 degree for 2 hours

3. LEGISLATION

We certify that the paper board with PE coating we used fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food and packaging waste as described in:

* Regulation(EC) NO 1935/2004 – On materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. (article 3, article 11, P5, article 15 and article 17)

* Commission Regulation(EU) No. 2023 / 2006 – On good manufacturing practice for materials provided to NETTE GMBH.

* Absence of Bisphenol(BPA) and Phthalates in the materials provided to NETTE GMBH.

* REACH declaration of conformity.

4. MIGRATION

Overall migration is determined according to Plastics Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 attachment IV, . Tested with reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods. The above listed article/s fulfill the overall migration limit requirement as well as the specific migration limits.

5. TRACEABILITY

It is possible to trace our products by

Order number

Invoice number

Tracking number stamped on the outer box

6. DUAL USE ADDITIVE

There are no dual use substances in articles mentioned above.

This certificate is valid for one year unless there is a significant change in the products, manufacturing processes or legislation.

Company: 

Data: 7th Jan, 2026



Signature: _____

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN